Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice07/68
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
Auxiliary switch (Type W)
This switch is used for indicator lamp
or control circuit.
Alarm switch (Type K)
This switch can be connected to a

07
Internal accessories
■ Type number nomenclature of internal accessory
BZ6 WK L 10C A  (CCC)
Optional accessories (CCC): CCC approved
Type of accessories
W: Auxiliary switch
WD: Aux. switch for low level circuit
K: Alarm switch
KD: Alarm switch for low level circuit
WK: Aux. and alarm switches
WDKD: Aux. and alarm switches for low level circuit
F    : Shunt trip device
R    : Undervoltage trip device
    Operating voltage code
    See page 07/81
Wiring
Blank : Lead-wire wiring
A : With terminal block
Applicable breakers
10C : Up to SG60RC, SG60C, EG100AC, EG100C
30C : SG100C, SG100RC
40C : SG225C, SG225RC, EG225C
Terminal block installation position
L : Left side of breaker
R : Right side of breaker
BZ - WKF 70B - 24 - A  (CCC)
Optional accessories
Type of accessories
W : Auxiliary switch
K : Alarm switch
F   : Shunt trip device
R : Undervoltage trip device
Wiring
Blank : Lead-wire wiring
A : With terminal block
(CCC): CCC approved
Applicable breakers
70B : SG400C, EG400C
Operating voltage code
See page 07/81
• Up to 225AF
• 400AF
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice07/74
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
■ Operation of auxiliary switches(W) and alarm switches(K)
Accessory
Auxiliary switch
Alarm switch
SPDT: W
SPDT: K
2PDT: K2
2PDT: W2
Handle position
ON OFF Trip
11/AXcL
12/AXbL

Internal accessories
 Operating voltage for 400AF to 800AF
■ Ordering information
Specifty the following.
1. Type number
2. Lead-wire connection or
terminal block type
 Internal accessories (optional) for 400AF to 800AF
Accessory type Auxiliary switch Alarm switch Shunt trip Undervoltage trip Number Mass (kg)
W W2 K K2 F R of terminal w/lead w/terminal
blocks wire block
BZ-W70B- ● 1 0.05 0.14
BZ-K70B- ● 1 0.05 0.14
BZ-F70B-■- ● 1 0.09 0.18
BZ-R70B-■- ● 1 0.09 0.18
BZ-W270B- ● 2 0.07 0.25
BZ-WK70B- ● ● 1 0.07 0.16
BZ-W2K70B- ● ● 2 0.09 0.27
BZ-K270B- ● 2 0.07 0.25
BZ-WK270B- ● ● 2 0.09 0.27
BZ-W2K270B- ● ● 2 0.11 0.29
BZ-WF70B-■- ● ● 1 0.11 0.20
BZ-W2F70B-■- ● ● 2 0.13 0.31
BZ-WR70B-■- ● ● 1 0.11 0.20
BZ-W2R70B-■- ● ● 2 0.13 0.31
BZ-KF70B-■- ● ● 1 0.11 0.20
BZ-KR70B-■- ● ● 1 0.11 0.20
BZ-WKF70B-■- ● ● ● 1 0.13 0.22
BZ-WKR70B-■- ● ● ● 1 0.13 0.22
BZ-K2F70B-■- ● ● 2 0.13 0.31
BZ-K2R70B-■- ● ● 2 0.13 0.31
BZ-W2KF70B-■- ● ● ● 2 0.15 0.33
BZ-W2KR70B-■- ● ● ● 2 0.15 0.33
BZ-WK2F70B-■- ● ● ● 2 0.15 0.33
BZ-WK2R70B-■- ● ● ● 2 0.15 0.33
BZ-W2K2F70B-■- ● ● ● 2 0.17 0.35
BZ-W2K2R70B-■- ● ● ● 2 0.17 0.35
Notes: ● Indicates the mountable accessories.
• Replace the mark ■ by the operating voltage of shunt trip or undervoltage trip device.
• Replace the mark  by the A suffix for terminal block type, blank for lead-wire connection type.
Operating